
 
ORDER OF BUSINESS 

 
TABLE 1 

 
The first 8 motions are those that have received the highest number of 
votes under each committee heading. The remaining motions will be 
taken in ballot order. Please note that PAMS cannot vote on those 
motions marked *T&C* (Terms & Conditions). 
 

Committee Motion Title NO Votes 

National Executive 
A vote of no confidence in those responsible for NPS 
and E3 1 39 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation 

Workloads 
3 53 

Negotiating - Probation 
Computer Says ??????? / HR Privatisation COMP A 

10+11 59 

Professional PSRs 
COMP B 

13+14+15 50 

Campaigning Breaking the public sector pay cap 23 38 

Equal Rights 
Opposing hate crime and 'extremism' while defending 
diversity 28 11 

Family Court Committee Auditing in Cafcass 29 - 

Health & Safety Action on bullying and harassment *T&C* 
COMP C 

30+31 22 

        

Negotiating - Probation Probation Pay *T&C* 12 57 

Negotiating - Probation Woefully Unsatisfactory Attendance Management *T&C* 7 39 

Professional Abolish TTG and PSS  16 38 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Ill Health Retirement *T&C* 5 27 

Health & Safety Campaign for Clinical Supervision  32 27 

Campaigning IT failures increasing workload pressures 21 26 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Use of Occupational Health services *T&C* 4 25 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Outside Contractors *T&C* 6 24 

Negotiating - Probation There's nothing 'Flex'ible about public protection *T&C* 8 24 

National Executive Napo – the future 2 23 

Negotiating - Probation 

Stop the discrimination against disabled staff by 
Interserve Justice *T&C* 9 21 

Campaigning Sodexo CRCs – Multiple Failings 24 19 

Health & Safety 
Promoting practical steps to manage stress in the work 
place 33 18 

Campaigning Provision of Mental Health Services 19 16 

Campaigning 

Fair Transition to pension arrangements for 3.5 million 
women in their 50s 25 15 

Professional Lack of OASys risk assessments at Criminal Courts  18 13 

Professional Building a Professional Based Union 17 10 

Campaigning Outside work 20 10 

Campaigning Women in the Justice System 22 8 

Equal Rights Age Prejudice 27 8 

Health & Safety An apple a day is not enough 34 8 

Campaigning Venezuela 26 7 



 
TABLE 2 

 
Results of ballot of AGM motions before account is taken of Committee 
order for motions (see Table 1). 
 

 
 
 

Committee Motion Title NO Votes 

Negotiating - Probation Probation Pay *T&C* 12 57 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation 

Workloads 
3 53 

National Executive 
A vote of no confidence in those responsible for NPS 
and E3 1 39 

Negotiating - Probation 
Woefully Unsatisfactory Attendance Management 
*T&C* 7 39 

Professional Abolish TTG and PSS  16 38 

Campaigning Breaking the public sector pay cap 23 38 

Negotiating - Probation Computer Says ??????? 10 33 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Ill Health Retirement *T&C* 5 27 

Health & Safety Campaign for Clinical Supervision  32 27 

Negotiating - Probation HR Privatisation 11 26 

Campaigning IT failures increasing workload pressures 21 26 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Use of Occupational Health services *T&C* 4 25 

Negotiating - 
Cafcass/Probation Outside Contractors *T&C* 6 24 

Negotiating - Probation 
There's nothing 'Flex'ible about public protection 
*T&C* 8 24 

National Executive Napo – the future 2 23 

Professional PSRs 13 23 

Negotiating - Probation 

Stop the discrimination against disabled staff by 
Interserve Justice *T&C* 9 21 

Campaigning Sodexo CRCs – Multiple Failings 24 19 

Health & Safety 

Promoting practical steps to manage stress in the 
work place 33 18 

Campaigning Provision of Mental Health Services 19 16 

Campaigning 

Fair Transition to pension arrangements for 3.5 
million women in their 50s 25 15 

Professional Short Format Reports 14 14 

Professional Rushed Reports 15 13 

Professional Lack of OASys risk assessments at Criminal Courts  18 13 

Health & Safety Action on bullying and harassment *T&C* 30 12 

Equal Rights 
Opposing hate crime and 'extremism' while 
defending diversity 28 11 

Professional Building a Professional Based Union 17 10 

Campaigning Outside work 20 10 

Health & Safety Bullying and Dignity at Work *T&C* 31 10 

Campaigning Women in the Justice System 22 8 

Equal Rights Age Prejudice 27 8 

Health & Safety An apple a day is not enough 34 8 

Campaigning Venezuela 26 7 


